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'All fire department personnel
directly involved in conducting

fire inspections are authorized by
the department and by the fire

o chiet to conduct theinspections,..

’!ponmmnnnng

approved by the fire chiet.
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~ "Wisconsin State Statutes =

-~ =Chapter § 101.14 Wi Stats. Fire
Inspections, prevention, detection and
suppression

TR — -

= Agency Rules
= Chapter SPS 314 Department Sakety and

‘:?rofessional Services - Regulationsot
Industry,Buildings and Satety =

ocal Ordinances
-~ Local Fire Prevention Ordinances.
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* The chief of every fire department

shall provide for the inspection ok

every public building and place ox
employment fo determine and cause to.

eliminated.any fiveligzardor any" =
My Iaw relating to fire

hazards or to the prevention ox Xires.
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Any material, condition or act that
contributes to the start of a fire or
increases its severity.
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‘ The ettective date ox the
2012 NFPA 1 Fire Code -
as adopted by SPS 314 1s:
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2012 NFPA 1: 2.1 General. The
documents reierenced in this chapter
or portions of such documents are
referenced within this Code and

: shall be considered part ok t]re—s-—:
Mcument.
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The use, operation and
maintenance of public buildings
and places of employment shall
comply with par. (a), except as »
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Statistics

From 2009-2013, U.S. fire departments
responded to an estimated average of
5,100 structure fires in educational
properties annually.

These fires caused an annual average of
one civilian death, 79 civilian fire
injuries and S88 million in direct

property damage.



Common Violations

2012 NFPA 1: 14.4 Means of Egress Reliability




2012 NFPA 1: 14.4.1 Means of egress shall
be continuously maintained free of all
obstructions or impediments to full instant
use in the case of fire or other emergency.

* A proper means of egress allows unobstructed
travel at all times. Any type of barrier, including
but not limited to, the accumulation of snow
and ice is an impediment to free movement in
the means of egress.™






“fail-

safe” and open fully and automatically with the
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Gates in corridors leading to exits must be
building fire alarm system or power failure.



2012 NFPA 1: 12.4.6.18.3 Blocking or
wedging of doors in the open position shall
be prohibited.




Electrical Safety




2012 NFPA 1: 11.1.6.1 Relocatable power taps shall be of the polarized
or grounded type with overcurrent protection and shall be listed.

2012 NFPA 1:11.1.6.2 Relocatable power taps shall be directly
connected to a permanently installed receptacle.

2012 NFPA 1: 11.1.6.3 Relocatable power tap cords shall not extend
through walls, ceilings, or floors; under doors or floor coverings; or be
subject to environmental or physical damage.

2012 NFPA 1: 11.7.1.5 Extension cords and flexible cords shall not be
affixed to structures; extend through walls, ceilings or floors, or under
doors or floor coverings; or be subject to environmental or physical
damage.



Power taps can often be found in
classrooms, breakrooms, office area,
shop and maintenance areas.

“Daisy chaining” strictly prohibited Listed? Overloaded?




Emergency Drills in K-12 Schools

* -




Emergency Drills for K-12 Schools follow rules of
§ 118.07 Wi Stats., Health & Safety Standards and NFPA 1

Dates: From to

Wisconsin School District Record of Fire / Tornado / School Safety / Other Evacuation Drills

School District Name:

School Name: Municipality: County:
School Address:
Evacuation Type of Drill
Date of Time of Time Fire Dept (Fire, Tornado,
Drill Drill (min/sec) # Students # Adults Invited? School Safety, Other) Evacuation Drill Remarks ( Attach sheet if necessary.)
Y/N

On this form, or as an attachment, please note any deficiencies concerning: (1) the performance of alarm equipment: (2) staff functions: (3) student performance: (4)
obstructions; or (3) other factors which may pose a safety hazard or affect the efficient, orderly exiting from the building. Use of this form is mandated per section 118.07 (2) (b)
of the Wisconsin Statutes for annual reporting to the fire department. The person having direct charge of the school is responsible for ensuring corrections of deficiencies.

School Official’s Signature: Title: Date: |

See other side
SBD-11 (R. 9/16)



SBD-11 can be found on the DSPS
website at:

HTTP://DSPS.WI.GOV/PROGRAMS/INDUSTRY-
SERVICES/INDUSTRY-SERVICES-
PROGRAMS/FIRE-PREVENTION/

CHOOSING “FORMS AND PUBLICATIONS “ON
THE LEFT AND THEN SELECTING SBD-11


http://dsps.wi.gov/Programs/Industry-Services/Industry-Services-Programs/Fire-Prevention/

2012 NFPA 1: 10.6 Fire Drills

2012 NFPA 1: 10.6.1 Where required. ... Drills shall be
designed in cooperation with the local authorities.

2012 NFPA 1: 10.6.4 Orderly evacuation. When conducting
drills, emphasis shall be placed on orderly evacuation
rather than speed.

2012 NFPA 1: 10.6.5 Simulated Conditions. Drills shall be
held at expected and unexpected times and under varying
conditions to simulate the unusual conditions that can
occur in an actual emergency.

2012 NFPA 1: 10.6.6 Relocation Area. Drill participants
shall relocate to a predetermined location and remain at
such location until a recall or dismissal signal is given.



2012 NFPA 1: 20.2 Educational Occupancies

2012 NFPA 1: 20.2.4.2.2 Approved training programs
designed for education and training and for the practice
of emergency egress to familiarize occupants with the
drill procedure, and to establish conduct of the
emergency egress as a matter of routine, shall be
permitted to receive credit on a one-for-one basis for
not more that four of the emergency egress drills
required by 20.2.4.3, provided that a minimum of four
emergency egress drills are completed prior to the
conduct of the first such training and practice program.




2012 NFPA 1: 20.2.4.2.3 Emergency egress drills shall be
conducted as follows:

(1) Not less than one emergency egress drill shall be conducted
every month the facility is in session, unless both the following
criteria are met:

(a) In climates where the weather is severe, the monthly
emergency egress drills shall be permitted to be deferred.

(b) The required number of emergency egress drills shall be
conducted, and not less than four shall be conducted before the
drills are deferred.

(2) All occupants of the building shall participate in the drill.

(3) One additional emergency egress drill, other than for
educational occupancies that are open on a year round basis,
shall be required within the first 30 days of operation.



FIRE S ALARM
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2012 NFPA 1: 20.2.4.2.4 All
emergency drill alarms shall be
sounded on the fire alarm system.



§ 118.07(2)(a) Wi Stats. Once each month, without
previous warning, the person having direct charge of
any public or private school shall drill all pupils in the
proper method of departure from the building in case
of a fire, except when the person having direct charge
deems the health of the pupils may be endangered by
inclement weather conditions.

At least twice annually, without previous warning, the
person having direct charge of any public or private
school shall drill all pupils in the proper method of
evacuation to a safe location in case of tornado or
other hazard.




At least twice annually, without previous warning, the
person having direct charge of any public or private
school shall drill all pupils in the proper method of
evacuation or other appropriate action in case of a
school safety incident.

§ 118.07 (4). Wi Stats. A safety drill may be substituted
for any other required drill required under this
paragraph. The school board or governing body of the
private school shall maintain for at least 7 years a
record of each fire drill, tornado, or other hazard drill
and school safety drill conducted.







Display Fireworks Issues

§ 167.10 Wi Stats.
permit, use, shipping,
local regulation, storage
& handling, licensing &

WEM - Emergency Planning and
Community Right-to-Know Act (EPCRA)
§ 323.60 Wi Stats

inspecting
manufacturers, parental
& municipal liability,
enforcement and
penalties

2012 NFPA 1: Chapter 65.2
construction, handling, use, and
storage

Federal
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco,
Firearms and Explosives

(Display Fireworks \}

LReguIation J
SPS 307
manufacturers licensing &
inspection

30



Display Fireworks Issues

- These are the only kinds of “fireworks,” as that word is commonly
used, that a person may use or possess without a permit or that
may be sold to a person who does not have a permit. There is no
age restriction and the statute does not classify them as
fireworks. Local ordinances may be more restrictive than state
statutes and may prohibit any of these items or limit their sale or
use. § 167.10(1). Wi Stats.

- Sparklers not exceeding 36 - Caps

inches in length - Noisemakers

- Stationary cones and fountains - Confetti poppers with less than
- Toy snakes s grain of explosive mixture

- Smoke bombs - Novelty devices that spin or

move on the 4



Display Fireworks Issues

- Possessing or using any other fireworks, including, for
example, firecrackers, roman candles, bottle rockets and
mortars, in Wisconsin without a valid permit is illegal.
§ 167.10(3). Wi Stats.

- A commonly used rule of thumb is that a permit is
required if the device explodes or leaves the ground.

- The sale of these restricted fireworks to a resident of
this state without a valid permit is also illegal.

§ 167.10(2). Wi Stats.

32



Display Fireworks Issues

= Only a mayor, village president, town chair, or a person
they have designated can authorize possession or use of
fireworks within their jurisdiction. § 167.10(3)(a) Wi Stats.
- A valid permit must specify the general kind and
approximate quantity of fireworks which may be
purchased. The total quantity purchased cannot exceed
the quantity of fireworks authorized by the permit.

§ 167.10(3)(f)3. Wi Stats.

= A permit that specifies multiple dates and locations or
the entire municipality of permitted use is not valid.

§ 167.10(3)(f)4 Wi Stats.

33



Display Fireworks Issues

- A copy of a permit for large fireworks displays (Div. 1.3
explosives under CFR 173.50) must be given to a fire or
law enforcement official in the municipality which issued
the permit at least two days before the date of use.

§ 167.10(3)(g) Wi Stats.

= A municipality may prohibit or adopt ordinances
Imposing special restrictions, e.g., times or manner of use,
distances from buildings or spectators, etc.

§ 167.10(3)(f)5. Wi Stats.

- There are no conditions under which it is legal for a
minor to possess or use any fireworks except those
allowed without a permit. § 167.10(3)(h). Wi Stats.

34



Display Fireworks Issues

- A nonresident person may not possess or use fireworks
in Wisconsin without a valid Wisconsin permit.

§ 167.10(3)(a). Wi Stats.

- Persons transporting fireworks may not possess them in
a city, town or village without a permit from that
jurisdiction if they remain there for more than 12 hours.

§ 167.10(3)(bm). Wi Stats.

- Enforcement responsibility and authority rests with local
law enforcement and district attorneys, or municipal
prosecutors in the case of local ordinance violations.

35



Display Fireworks Issues

- 2012 NFPA 1: 65.2.1 The construction, handling, and use
of fireworks intended solely for outdoor display as well as
the general conduct and operation of the display shall
comply with the requirements of 2010 NFPA 1123, Code for
Fireworks Display.

- 2012 NFPA 1: 65.2.2 All storage of display fireworks shall
comply with

2006 NFPA 1124, Code for the Manufacture,

Transportation, Storage, and Retail Sales of Fireworks and
Pyrotechnic Articles.

36



2012 NFPA 1 Chapter 2 Referenced
Publications
2.1 General.

NFPA 1123, Code for Fireworks Display, 2010
edition.

NFPA 1124, Code for the Manufacture,
Transportation, Storage, and Retail Sales of
Fireworks and Pyrotechnic Articles, 2006 edition.
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Crop Maze

4

* Crop Maze, 2012 NFPA 1: 10.15.11

— Permits. (Only if required by local ordinance).

— General.
* Advise employees of fire and safety regulations.
* Provide safety instructions to patrons.
* Provide fire department pre-plan op.
* No parking within 75 feet
* Minimum 20 foot fuel break

— Employee Monitor.




Crop Maze

4

* Crop Maze, 2012 NFPA 1: 10.15.11

— Public Address System.

* Available to make announcements (bull horn or loud
speaker)

— Prohibited.

* Blocking exit during occupancy
e 200 person occupancy limit
* No open flame producing devices, No smoking

— Fireworks.
* Not to be discharged within 300 feet




Special Amusement

2012 NFPA 1: 3.3.30.10%
Special Amusement Building

2012 NFPA 1: 3.3.182.3*
Assembly Occupancy.

SPS 314.01 (5) TEMPORARY USE

2012 NFPA 1: 10.9 Emergency Plans.
— 10.9.2 Plan Requirements.
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Haunted House

* AHJ retains fire prevention authority

— Special amusement (temporary use)
e SPS 314.01 (5), SPS 361.03 (12)

* General Safety Requirements (2012 NFPA 1:
10.1)

 Crowd Managers (2012 NFPA 1: 20.1.5.6)
— Fire details (determined by AH)J)

— Drills (Employee trained and drilled on duties incase of
fire panic to affect orderly evacuation).



Haunted House

Fire department access roads (2012 NFPA 1: 18.2.3)
Flame retardant requirements (2012 NFPA 1: 20.1.2)
Open flame — No Smoking (SPS 314.20)
Extinguishers (2012 NFPA 1: 13.6

Egress requirements (2012 NFPA 1: 14.14)

Exit markings (2012 NFPA 1: 20.1.4.7.3)

Smoke detection (2012 NFPA 1: 20.1.4.4)

Flammable/Combustible liquids (2012 NFPA 1: Ch. 66
and 2012 NFPA 30)

LP tanks or cylinders (2011 NFPA 58: 8.3)



Fire Doors & Other
Operating Protectives




Fire Doors and

Other Operating Protectives
(2012 NFPA 1: 12.4) |




Fire Doors and
Other Operating Protectives

Care and Maintenance (2012 NFPA 1: 12.4.6)
Operability (2012 NFPA 1: 12.4.6.3)
Replacement (2012 NFPA 1: 12.4.6.4)

Repairs and Modifications (2012 NFPA 1:
12.4.6.5)

Inspections (2012 NFPA 1: 12.4.6.6)
Functional Testing (2012 NFPA 1: 12.4.6.8)



Fire Doors and
Other Operating Protectives

Prevention of Door Blockage
(2012 NFPA 1:12.4.6.18)
Maintenance of Closing Mechanisms
(2012 NFPA 1:12.4.6.19)
Repair of Fire Doors and Windows
(2102 NFPA 1:12.4.6.20)
Retrofit Operators (2012 NFPA 1: 12.4.6.21)
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Statutory Authority

onsin State Statutes

apter § 101.14 Wi Stats. Fire inspections,
evention, detection and suppression

apter SPS 314 Department of Safety and
ofessional Services — Industry Services — Fir




Appearance

tification

ure / Attitude



Inspection Process

at Inspection 1S
pportunity to gain support
pportunity to educate
pportunity to learn




Inspection Process

oortunity for Education

et property owner or occupant to understand
Il take to ensure a safe property or operation

rovide reasonable explanations for why some
ust be done

ISt 1IN ensuring a safe buildina/



ompanied inspection
ros

Customer can clearly see what you ar
referring to when indicating a correctic

Use their language when referencing
hallways and rooms. The person expe
to do the correction very well may not




Dmpanied inspection

ns
Too time consuming (Talking / chatti
They may think your knit picking.
They might try to side track you or lee
away from something.




Inspection Process

umentation of violations

entify, confirm and document all violations
entify and document all violations corrected ¢




Inspection Process

Prevention Visit Forms
ecklist type form

andwritten
Must be legible
Must be accurate




] FIRE INSPECTION REPORT
[ ] CORRECTION ORDER

LOCATION (Legal address of bulding) MAME [Busmness owner | occupant f bulding owner | owner's representative)

INSPECTION DATE OCCUPANCY TYPE MAILING ADDRESS
Vicdations marked or fisted
COMPLIAMCE DATE bedow for comective action CITY STATE ZIP CODE

iIIH |4Nmﬂlm every Fine Chisf a deputy of the Wisconsin Depariment of Safety & Professional Services, and reguines S chied or appoinied inspectors Go make Inspechic
pesiodicaly for the purpose of asceriining and tausing ko be comecied any condibons |iabée b cause Tre, or any wiclaBon of any law or local ondirance reiating 1o fire hazards or prevendon of fnes per
EF'E’“CII":FEI

£T
[ izl widh mainisined

L Froper stoeageidispersing

] Mo source= of igniion

L] Adequsiz venfiston

[ Frover sieckosl squizmentawiong

[ e equzment sencadimmiviined
[ d=qust= clearances fom apsinnces. M4 [ Testuirls conducied 137143, 1373112
[ Clean ducts & fEeen:
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS: : cezupa-cies] 22 101148
[ Resdily sucessibleimaiatle locsbon 13,6, IPMENT

anp_: semicﬂ_mnﬂlihl
I Vv demifiombon system NFFA 732
[ Comprenzed ges cyfinders secred
MISCELLANEQUS
Shrage restiondery 096,384 804 | [ Nozmeking
[ Combustiles in bodesmechanical reoms 10.185.1
[] Combuskishes undes unprolecied stmmenyz  10.18.1, 12 [ pp——
[ Stormge 2' below celing [no speinkiers) 10:19 [ Wahveez hocked, cpeen, or supenised

Copies tn: Owner, FAne Depsmmentinspector




Fire Bepartment Data Entry Dute
FIRE PREVENTION VISIT REPORT

Poge of

Buginess Name Type of Visit: (circleone) 200 Semi-Annual
202 Complaiat 240 Occupancy
Business Address 221/230 Systems Acceplance 250 Licensure
260 New Qwner 275 Compliance

Item | Code Reference

g
g
o
i
a8
5
S

ORDER TO COMPLY:
As such conditions arc controry 1o law, you arc bereby required to correcy said violations upon receipt of this notice. An inspection 10 delermine whether or not
vou heve complied with this nclice will be conducted afier Faflurc lo comply hefore the reinspection

mny render you lioble ta (he penaltics provided by law for such violations.

The Fire Prevendon Bureau Represeniative hias explained the above viplations
Owmer/ Manager! Facility Representative

A eopy of this report has been lefl with the representative or mailed/delivered to (he building owner,

Firg Prevention Bureau Roepresentaliv

LI EE) 7 Ay 3
ik S e
| Suspense Date Cilation [ssued Court Dalc




Citing Codes

ity of Order
hould include code citation

rrective actions
rovides Correction date for correction




onsin State Statutes, Chapter 101.14

onsin Department of Safety and
essional Services SPS 314.01(12) Pe

Code Enforcement 2012 NFPA 1: 1.6
e verbiage

ommended Corrective Action

pliance Date




Violation
Examples:




Exit Obstructed by Product

8§ 101.14 Wi Stats: SPS 314.001;
2012 NFPA 1: 14.4.2.1

No furnishings, decorations or other
objects shall obstruct exits, access
thereto, egress therefrom, or visibility
thereof. (2012 NFPA 101: 7.1.10.2.1)

The rear exit door is obstructed by product. Make

sure that immediately after delivery all stock is arranged
S0 as to maintain the exit readily accessible
Compliance: By end of business day.



Exit Obstructed by Product

§ 101.14 Wi Stats.: SPS 314.001:
2012 NFPA 1: 14.4.1

Obstructions. A means of egress shall be
free from obstructions that would prevent
Its use, including the accumulation of snow

and ice

The rear exit door is obstructed by product. Make

sure that immediately after delivery all stock is

arranged so as to maintain the exit readily accessible
Compliance: By end of business day.



2012 NFPA 1

“14.4.1 Means
of egress shall
be continuously
maintained free
of all
obstructions or
Impediments to
full instant use in
the case of fire
or other
emergency”

Rear exit pathway. Remove all materials from stairs and in
front of door. Mazintain this area free of any and all

obstructions at all times.



2011 NEC 70 314.25
Covers and Canopies. In
completed installations,
each box shall have a
cover, faceplate, lamp
holder, or luminaire
canopy, except where the

Installation complies with
410.24(B).

Open
Junction Box

South wall in mechanical area. Properly install electrical outlet in junction
box: so that box is properly covered.



2011 NEC 400.8 Uses Not
Permitted. Unless specifically
permitted in 400.7, flexible cords and
cables shall not be used for the
following:

(1) As a substitute for the fixed wiring
of a structure

(2) Where run through holes in walls,
structural ceilings, suspended
ceilings, dropped ceilings, or floors
(3) Where run through doorways,
windows, or similar openings

(4) Where attached to building
surfaces

(5) Where concealed by walls, floors,
or ceilings or located above
suspended or dropped ceilings

(6) Where installed in raceways,
except as otherwise permitted in this
Code

(7) Where subject to physical damage

Above grinding machine in back
maintenance area. Provide proper
electrical supply for appliance and

discontinue use of extension cords.



All automatic fire
sprinkler system
shall be inspected
tested and
maintained in
accordance with
NFPA 25.

2011 NPFA 25: 12.3.2.2
the valve inspection
shall verify that the
valves are in the
following condition:

Sprinkler - (1) Normal position
controls | (2) Properly sealed,
“ locked
(3) Accessible

Rear of building. Relocate dumpsters so that the
sprinkler valves are always accesstble.
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Sprinkler Controls on West Side of Building.
Remuove trees from around and through sprinkler
controls. Remove tree stump to keep this from
reoccurring and have sprinkler contractor exercise
controls to ensure they work properly. Provide
written documentation of contractor activity.

All automatic fire
sprinkler system
shall be inspected
tested and
maintained in
accordance with
NFPA 25.

2012 NPFA 25:12.3.2.2
the valve inspection
shall verify that the
valves are in the
following condition:

(1) Normal position

(2) Properly sealed,
locked

(3) Accessible



Rear storeroom. Reduce storage height to ensure
that no items are closer than 18-inches to the

sprinkler head deflector. Mark the outside wall
and rack supports to identify maximum storage

height.

All automatic fire sprinkler
systems shall be inspected,
tested and maintained in
accordance with NFPA 25.

2011 NFPA 25:5.2.1.2
Unacceptable obstructions
to spray patterns shall be
corrected.

2010 NFPA 13: 8.5.6.1 The
clearance between the
deflector and the top of
storage shall be 18-in.



ommended Corrective Actl

ity

pecific yet variable

Exit Lights

— Replace bulb(s), repair or replace fixture as nece
meet requirements of code that the fixture is illu
at all times.

ction Plan




Jrder(s) / Order Follow-ug

Jers to Correct
@) occupant

0 building owner

neals Process

o whom and how long to initiate appeal
)rOCeSS.




Order Follow-up

OW-up Visit is  Thisis a Seconc
ded to verify Notice, not a sec

pliance order

ot corrected issue ;I' ”’i‘faﬁ'{aTS ésa S
ce of non- R ]

pliance * Notice should sté

| that continuing
ake a second picture : :




TOWN OF FIRE DEPARTMENT
Fire Prevention Bureau

Octobar 21, 2004 WARNING NOTICE

An inspectionon ~ September 16, 2004 revealed the following violations at the business noted above.
A follow-up visit indicated that the violations continue to exist.

Fire Preveation Code 5.08(12) “Whene any inspecror, in the

of any routine or specisl fire prevention visit find any vioclakion of any
odes, he/she shall order the samz to bz remedisd in an approved
nly shall be serve T or occupant

owner of occupant failing i with sweh

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated below IMMEDIATELY from the date of service of
this notice or show cause why you should net be required to do se. If the violations are not corrected
forthwith and the same conditions exists und no causc aforesaid be shown, such further action will be taken as
the law requires. A written action plan must be provided to the Fire Department official listed below within
five (5) husiness days of date of service of this WARNING.,

Failure to accomplish compliance, provide written explanation of why the violations have not been cormrected, or a
written timetable of when they will be corrected, will result in the issuance of a citation.

The citation requires a mandatory court appearance and a base fine in the amount of $288.00.

A reinspection will be conducted on or about October 16, 2004.  to verify compliance of the below viclations.

Visit Date(9/16/2004

Violation/Hazard and/or Recommended Coractive Action

FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN BREAKROOM WAS MISSED IN AUG. FOR 1 YR. SERVICING.

Fire detection, alarm and extinguishing systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times, and shall be replacad

or repaired where defective. Nonrequired {fire pratection systems and equipment shall be inspected, tested and maintained or

removed.

Al least once each year, the inspection, testing and maintenance activilies for automatic fire sprinklers systems specified in

NFPA 25, shall be conducted by a parson having the applicable credential as specified in Commerce Chapter 5.

10/21/2004




FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE PREVENTION INSPECTION

Conection Order

Secfion 101.14, Slats., designates evary fire chlef a deputy of the Wisconsin Depariment of Comemerce and requiras tha fire chiel or inspactors
to conduci Inspections for the purpase of ascertaining and causing to be cormected any condilions fiable to cause fire, or any violation of any law
or ordinance relafing to fire hazards, prevention of fires, or environmental contamination fram flammable or combusilhls liquld storags 1anks.

Occupancy Name
Address ity
Owner's Name

Address Cily

Item | Code Code Requirement /Conrection

Parsonal information you provide may he used for secandary purpases [Privacy Law, 5.15.04{1)(m}].
Date Inspected Dale of Order it difierent from inspeciion Date
Compliance date (Mo/Day/¥r)
Appedl. An appedl te any of the orders must be submitted in voifing within 10 days of the dale of the order fo:

Violations Explained to
Inspectors Name (Print) Inspector's Signalure

Telephone Number.

-5205 (R.3/01)



FIRE DEPARTMENT

%% TOWN OF
QLD

Municipal Court Citation

Qctober 21, 2004

Our records indiczte you are the responsible person of the above referenced property.

The attached citatien is a result of the lack of action on your or your representa-
tives part to correct violations of the Firs Prevention Code.

The viclations must still be addressed, and the attached citation addresses the
fire prevention visit as a whole not individual citations for sach vieclation.
Citations may be issued for e=ach violation each day the violation exists.

The specific wviolationrs are provided below with recommended corrective actiocns
that are necessary. Failure to taks the appropirate actiens will result in
additional citations being issued.

Deputy Fire Chief
Fire Marshal

Qutstanding Code Violations

IFC 315 MISCELLAMEOUS COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS STORAGE 08/17/2004
Vielaticn carried over from inspection on 05/03/2004
CURRENTLY BIKES STORED UKDER STAIRS. NO STORAGE IS5 ALLOWED UNDER ST?

10/21/2004 An Internationally Accredited Agency

Date Jdentified

FIRE DEPARTMENT

%% TOWN OF
G>

Municipal Court Citation

Octobexr 21, 2004

CQutstanding Code Viglations Date Identified

5.08(3) Ordinance Violation 068/17/2004
It shall be unlawful for any person to violate this ordinance, ta permit
to meintain such & violation, to refuse to obey any provisions therecof,
or te fail or refuse to comply with any such provisions or regulations
except as variaticn may be allowsd by the action of the Fire Marshal in
writing. Proof of such unlawful act or fzilure shall be deemed prima
facie evidence that such act is that of the owner or other person in
control of the premises. Prosecution or lack thereof of either the
owner, occupant, or the psrson in charge shall not be deemed to relieve

Outstanding Cooe Violations Date Identified

5.08(12) Compliance Order 06/17/2004
Whenever any inspector, as defined above, during the course of any
routine or special fire pravention vi finds any violations of any
enforceable codes, he/she shall order the same to be remedied in an
appreved manner, and such order te comply shall be served upon the owner
or occupant of such premises or buildings. Any owner ar occupant
failing to comply with such order within 30 days after the service of
the said order shall be iiable to penzlties as hereinafter provided.

{s} The service of any such order may be made upon thz occupant of the
premises to whom it is directed, either by delivering a copy of same to
such occupant perscnally or by delivering the same to and leaving it
with zny person in charge of the premises, or in case no such persen is
found upon the premises, by affixing copy thereof in a conspicuous place
on the door to the entrance of said premises. Whenever it may be
necessary to serve such an order vpon the owner of the premises, such an

10/21/2004 An Internationatly Accrediled Agency Fage




Referral Process

Verify property ownership - tax roll or
check deed

Copy every document, including notes and
telephone logs

More importantly take and include pictures

Documents should be put in chronological
order (Letter of events)

Send document package to your local
attorney or Fire Prevention Coordinator.



Referral Process continued

* The Fire Prevention Coordinator will visit
the property to make sure it is still out of
compliance. The Coordinator may also try:
to resolve the order before referring it on.

e |f the Coordinator cannot resolve the order
It will be referred to the local DA or
Attorney General for compliance.



Inspection
Warrant



https://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjH-bqljM3QAhVsxYMKHQH8A7IQjRwIBw&url=https://mtasresource.mtas.tennessee.edu/reference/sample-administrative-inspection-warrant&bvm=bv.139782543,d.amc&psig=AFQjCNHUdHPQ-IgUolWZ_bwAfhwwEDvCSA&ust=1480478996441778
https://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjH-bqljM3QAhVsxYMKHQH8A7IQjRwIBw&url=https://mtasresource.mtas.tennessee.edu/reference/sample-administrative-inspection-warrant&bvm=bv.139782543,d.amc&psig=AFQjCNHUdHPQ-IgUolWZ_bwAfhwwEDvCSA&ust=1480478996441778

Right to Entry

 §101.02 (15)(g) Wi Stats. The secretary or any deputy
of the department may enter any place of employment
or public building, for the purpose of collecting facts
and statistics, examining the provisions made for the
health, safety and welfare of the employees,
frequenters, the public or tenants therein and bringing
to the attention of every employer or owner any law,
or any order of the department, and any failure on the
part of such employer or owner to comply therewith.
No employer or owner may refuse to admit the
secretary or any deputy of the department to his or her
place of employment or public building.



COME BACK
WIiThh A
WARRANT




§ 66.0119 Wi Stats.
Special Inspection Warrant

* 1.(a) “Inspection purposes” includes such purposes
as building, housing, electrical, plumbing, heating,
gas, fire, health, safety, environmental pollution,
water quality, waterway, use of water, food, zoning,
property assessment, meter and obtaining data
required to be submitted in an initial site report or
feasibility report, or an environmental impact
statement related to one of those reports.
“Inspection purposes” also includes purposes of
obtaining information by or on behalf of the public
service commission.



Process

Refused entry or occupant asks you leave an
inspection before completion.

Explain to occupant that you have the right to
conduct the inspection if they are “open and
operating”.

If they still refuse, indicate that you will obtain
an inspection warrant.

Per § 66.0119 Wi Stats., Special inspection
warrants can be issued by circuit court judges
and municipal court judges.



Fire Inspector
Certification

E.-....iflrh-"l..u-...



hen do you need certificatio

New Construction
Remodel

Upgraded Systems




Statutory Requirements (Act 270)

e §101.14(4r) Wi Stats.

F

C

0) A person may perform inspections of fire
etection, prevention, and suppression

C

evices being installed during the construction

or alteration of, or the addition to, public
buildings and places of employment only if he
or she has received certification as an
inspector from the department.



DSPS Certification

Per Wis. Admin. Code SPS 305.627, no person may perform
inspections of fire detection, prevention and suppression
devices being installed during the construction or alteration
of, or the addition to, public buildings and places of
employment unless the person holds a certification issued by
the Department as a certified Fire Detection, Prevention and
Suppression Inspector.

e A person who inspects fire detection, prevention and
suppression devices as a certified Fire Detection,
Prevention and Suppression Inspector shall:

* Maintain a record of the inspections made including the
dates and the findings of the inspections;



DSPS Certification

* Provide a copy of the inspection report to the
property owner or his or her agent;

* Make available to the department upon
request inspection records;

* Maintain his or her certification at all times
during which he or she is certified as a Fire
Detection, Prevention and Suppression
Inspector.



Accepted Certifications

A Fire Inspector shall submit evidence that they hold one
of the following certifications:
*NFPA 1031 standard-based programs with Pro Board accredited
Fire Inspector | certification
* International Fire Service Accreditation Congress (IFSAC)
accredited Fire Inspector | certification
*National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Fire Inspector |
certification
*International Code Council (ICC) Fire Inspector | certification
*NICET) Inspection and Testing of Fire Alarm Systems Level 1 or
Level 2 certification
*Current Wisconsin Commercial Building Inspector certification.



How to Apply

Go to: DSPS.wi.gov
Click on: Professions

Scroll down to Fire Detection, Prevention and
Suppression Inspector

Under Application for License choose: Form
3160- Application for Fire Detection,
Prevention and Suppression Inspector

Follow on line instructions



Websites

PS.WIi.gov

Programs/A-Z Program List/Fire Prevention (2%
Dues) (NFIRS)

WWW.nfpa.org

— Create a free user account to view NFPA codes.


http://www.dsps.wi.gov/
http://www.nfpa.org/

strict 1
iIck Sommerfeld
15-944-4114 (Cell)

District 3
Carl Frisque
920-366-2469 (Cell)

richard.sommerfeld@wi.gov carl.frisque@wi.gov

District 2
Mike Fehrenbach
608-575-0179 (Cell)

District 4
Gary Peck
608-575-3293 (Cell)

mike.fehrenbach@wi.gov gary.peck@wi.qov

Office Program Associate
Sarah Brown, (715) 634-4013
sarah2.brown@wisconsin.gov

Fire Prevention Program Supervisor
Bradley Johnson (920) 492-5605
Brad.Johnson@wisconsin.gov
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